

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 685 OF 2017

Hemant S/o Rukhabsao Tupkar And AnotherPetitioner

V/S

Rammohan S/o Late Rai Saheb Chatterje (dead)Respondent

Thr. Lrs. Rajesh S/o Rammohan Chatterjee And
Others

Manish Rajendra Joharapurkar Pravin J. Pandey For Petitioner

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR, J

DATE : 10th January, 2018

P.C. :

Three weeks time is granted for compliance of office objections.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)