

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.685 OF 2017**

**HEMANT S/O RUKHABSAO TUPKAR AND ANOTHER  
VS  
RAMMOHAN S/O LATE RAI SAHEB THROUGH LRS AND OTHERS**

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judges Order
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------

Shri M. R. Joharapurkar, Advocate for the appellants.

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR J.**

**DATED : 20TH JULY, 2018.**

Admit on the following substantial question of law:

In the light of provisions of Section 111 of the Indian Succession Act, 1925, whether the plaintiff was entitled for a share in the suit property when the same was bequeathed in favour of the defendant no.1 and her sister?

Call for record and proceedings.

**CIVIL APPLICATION (S) NO.1386/2017.**

Time of four weeks is granted to the non-applicants to contest present application.

Stand over four weeks.

**JUDGE**

/Muley/