

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Second Appeal No. 685/2017

Hemant s/o Rukhabsao Tupkar & another
Vs.

Shri Rammohan s/o late Rai Saheb Chatterjee(dead) through LRs, Rajesh s/o Rammohan
Chatterjee & others.

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.
DATED : 18.09.2018

Shri M.R.Joharapurkar, learned counsel for the appellant states that the unserved respondents will be served having notice published in local newspaper as was done earlier.

Time of three weeks is granted to take necessary steps.

JUDGE

Andurkar