

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 685/2017

(HEMANT RUKHABSAO TUPKAR & ANOTHER **VERSUS** RAMMOHAN LATE RAISAHEB CHATTERJEE
 (DEAD) THR. LR's RAJESH RAMMOHAN CHATTERJEE & OTHERS)

 Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
 appearances, Court's orders of directions
 and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

 Shri M.R. Joharapurkar, counsel for appellants.
 Shri A.J. Thakkar, counsel for R-3(a).

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 11, 2018.

C.A.S. NO. 1293/2018.

Perused contents of the application. The prayer to permit the applicants to serve respondent nos.1 and 2 by paper publication is granted. The notice be published in daily 'Navbharat' circulated in Nagpur district.

Notice is made returnable on 04.12.2018.

The applicants to take necessary steps.

Civil application is disposed of.

JUDGE

APTE