



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**Second Appeal No.685 of 2017**

*Hemant s/o Rukhabsao Tupkar and another*  
*vs.*

*Shri Rammohan s/o Late Rai Saheb Chatterjee, through L.Rs. and others*

-----  
*Office notes, Office Memoranda of*  
*Coram, appearances, Court's orders*  
*or directions and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's Orders*

-----  
*Mr. Pratik Jain h/f Mr. M.R. Johrapurkar, Advocate for the Appellants.*  
*Mr. Pushkar Ghare, Advocate for Respondent No.1.*

**CORAM** : **M.W. CHANDWANI, J.**  
**DATE** : **9<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2024.**

The learned Counsel appearing for respondent No.1 submits that his reply is ready and the same would be filed during the course of the day.

02] On his request, stand over for two weeks.

*\*sandesh*

**JUDGE**