



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Civil Application [CAS] No. 831 of 2024

in

Second Appeal No.685 of 2017

*Hemant s/o Rukhabsao Tupkar and another*  
*vs.*

*Shri Rammohan s/o Late Rai Saheb Chatterjee (Dead) through L.Rs.*

-----  
*Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's Orders*  
-----

*Mr. M.R. Joharapurkar, Advocate for the Appellants.*  
*Mr. O.A. Ghare, Advocate for the Respondents.*

**CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.**  
**DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2024.**

It appears that application under Order XLI Rule 27 of the Code of Civil Procedure filed by the appellants for permission to file document was decided to be heard along with the appeal, but no argument was advanced by either of the parties on this application. Likewise, the application for framing of additional substantial question of law is also pending.

02. List the matter for hearing.

\*sandesh

**JUDGE**