

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 685 OF 2017**

**Hemant S/o Rukhabsao Tupkar And Another ....PETITIONER**

**V/S**

**Rammohan S/o Late Rai Saheb Chatterje (dead).RESPONDENT**

**Thr. Lrs. Rajesh S/o Rammohan Chatterjee And**

**Others**

**MANISH RAJENDRA JOHARAPURKAR for Petitioner**

**ANILKUMAR J THAKKAR for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.  
CHANDWANI J**

**DATE : 5th March, 2025**

**P.C. :**

**BY CONSENT OF THE COUNSEL FOR PARTIES S.O.  
19/03/2025.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**