



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO.685 OF 2017
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.114 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.685 OF 2017

HEMANT S/O RUKHABSAO TUPKAR AND ANOTHER

Vrs.

SHRI RAMMOHAN S/O LATE RAI SAHEB CHATTERJEE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS AND
OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri M. R. Johrapurkar, Advocate for appellants.
Shri Pushkar Ghare, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CORAM: ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 16/04/2025.

With the consent of learned counsel for the
parties, list the matter for final hearing at admission stage
on 22/04/2025.

[ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.]