



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAS) NO. 344 OF 2024

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 685 OF 2017

Hemant S/o. Rukhabsao Tupkar and another

Vs.

Rammohan S/o. Late Rai Saheb Chaterjee (Dead) through LRs.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri M. R. Joharapurkar, Advocate for appellants.
Shri O. A. Ghare, AGP for respondent/State.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 17.06.2025

The application will be heard along with the
Second Appeal.

2. List the matter for final hearing after two
weeks.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)