

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION (S) NO. 956 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 685 OF 2017

(Hemant S/o Rukhabsao Tupkar and another vs. Shri Rammohan S/o Late Rai Saheb Chatterjee
(Dead) through LRs.)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. M.R.Johrapurkar, Advocate for appellants.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

JANUARY 27, 2026

- 1) Since the appeal is of the year 2017, application for early hearing is allowed.
- 2) List the appeal for final hearing on 12/03/2026.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)