



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.685 OF 2017

Hemant S/o Rukhabsao and another .Vs. Shri Rammohan S/o Late Rai Saheb
Chatterjee (Dead) through LRs.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. M.R. Joharapurkar, Advocate for appellants.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 15/04/2026

1. The learned advocate for the appellants states that appellant No.1 has expired recently. The appellant No.2 is his son and one of the legal representatives. The learned advocate seeks time to bring other legal representatives of deceased appellant No.1 on record.
2. Stand over **07.05.2026**.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)